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ater Lompany Manchester, NH 03105-0330
Stewards af the Environment Jessica Chiavara
Senior Counsel

Phone: 603.634.2972
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February 10, 2023

Via Electronic Mail Only

Daniel Goldner, Chair

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re:  Docket No. DW 20-184 - Request for Change in Rates
Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire, Inc.
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism Update and Compliance Tariff

Chair Goldner:

Pursuant to New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (“Commission”) Order No. 26,659
and Appendix 6 of the settlement agreement setting permanent rates in Docket No. DW 20-184,
Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire, Inc., files this compliance tariff reflecting the update
to the Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (“PTAM?”). Attached is the proposed PTAM tariff page,
Original Page 19 reflecting the proposed PTAM surcharge to take effect April 1. Also summarized
below are the calculations supporting the PTAM surcharge:

Allowed Under
DW 20-184 Actual Recovery
Year 2020 $ 494861 $§ 593505 § 98,644
Year 2021 $ 494861 $§ 617,530 § 122,669
Subtotal, Settlement Agreement Appendix 6 $ 221,313
Year 2022 $ 494861 $§ 707,735 § 212,873
Total for years 2020-2022 $ 434,186
Revenues on which PTAM will be applied $ 8418410
PTAM Surcharge % 5.16%

Consistent with current Commission policy, this compliance filing is being made
electronically only; paper copies will not follow. If you have any questions, please contact me.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.


mailto:jessica.chiavara@eversource.com

?ﬁm
- . Chiavara

Senior Counsel, Eversource Energy
o/b/o Aquarion Water Company of New
Hampshire, Inc.

Attachment
cc: DW 20-184 Service List



